
Fiscal17a Account Transaction Detail-Balance 

Fiscal Year 2022/23Detail for Dates 07/01/2022 to 06/30/2023
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Ref#

Goal 0000 - UNDISTRIBUTED, School 520 - CURRICULUM ELEM

(015163) 01-0808-0-0000-2420-5800-520-0808  Measure U,PROF/CONSULT SE

3,500.00 BA23-00001 Adopted Budget,OB23-01,Fund 01 07/01/22 3,500.00 3,500.00 

MEDIA FLEX INC EN23-00531 22-23 OPALS Renewal 07/11/22 3,395.00 105.00 PO23-00443

MEDIA FLEX INC EN23-01182 22-23 OPALS Renewal 08/08/22 3,395.00- 3,500.00 PO23-00443

MEDIA FLEX INC EX23-00949 22-23 OPALS Renewal 08/08/22 3,395.00 105.00 PO23-00443

Account Total 3,500.00 3,395.00 .00 3,500.00 06/30/23

3,500.00 3,500.00 .00 3,395.00 105.00 Total for School 520 and Expense accounts

Goal 0000 - UNDISTRIBUTED, School 831 - B40MS-CENTRAL

(020425) 01-0808-0-0000-2495-4300-831-0808  Measure U,MATERIALS & SUP

22,704.00 BA23-00001 Adopted Budget,OB23-01,Fund 01 07/01/22 22,704.00 22,704.00 

BT23-00423 LO - Soccer Balls 09/26/22 980.00- 21,724.00 

Account Total 22,704.00 .00 .00 21,724.00 06/30/23

22,704.00 21,724.00 .00 .00 21,724.00 Total for School 831 and Expense accounts

Goal 0000 - UNDISTRIBUTED, School 832 - MHMS - CENTRAL

(031429) 01-0808-0-0000-2495-4300-832-0808  Measure U,MATERIALS & SUP

25,424.00 BA23-00001 Adopted Budget,OB23-01,Fund 01 07/01/22 25,424.00 25,424.00 

BR23-00367 BL-EWR 50550 JOHNSON, P ROBOTICS ENRICHMT 9/15-12/21/2209/16/22 1,323.00- 24,101.00 

BR23-00478 BL-MH EWR 50932 RISTIC, NIKOLA MINDFULNESS ENRICHMT.10/04/22 3,969.00- 20,132.00 

Account Total 25,424.00 .00 .00 20,132.00 06/30/23

25,424.00 20,132.00 .00 .00 20,132.00 Total for School 832 and Expense accounts

51,628.00 45,356.00 41,961.00 .00 3,395.00 Total for Goal 0000-UNDISTRIBUTED

Goal 1110 - REGULAR EDUCATI, School 058 - ACCOUNTING

(017574) 01-0808-0-1110-1000-4399-058-0808  Measure U,HOLDING ACCOUNT

BR23-00245 BL-5% BV SAL INCREASE 08/31/22 30,769.00- 30,769.00-

BR23-00246 BL-5% DL SAL INCREASE 08/31/22 41,601.00- 72,370.00-

BR23-00247 BL-5% GA SAL INCREASE 08/31/22 18,032.00- 90,402.00-

BR23-00249 BL-5% WL SAL INCREASE 08/31/22 31,726.00- 122,128.00-

BR23-00250 BL-5% BMS SAL INCREASE 08/31/22 48,780.00- 170,908.00-

BR23-00251 BL-5% BMS SAL INCREASE 08/31/22 30,063.00- 200,971.00-

BR23-00255 BL-5% SAL INCREASE 09/01/22 4,827.00- 205,798.00-

BR23-00291 BL-5% SAL INCREASE 09/07/22 666.00- 206,464.00-

BR23-00609 BL-BMS G. BKB OFFICIALS FEES INV SC CNTY BKB OFFIC ASSN10/25/22 909.00- 207,373.00-

BR23-00638 BL-EWR 51448 SEFFINGER, S ROV ENRICHMT.10/28/22 1,852.00- 209,225.00-
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Goal 1110 - REGULAR EDUCATI, School 058 - ACCOUNTING (continued)

(017574) 01-0808-0-1110-1000-4399-058-0808  Measure U,HOLDING ACCOUNT (continued)

BR23-00639 BL-EWR RODNEY,DUSTIN/ ROBLES, CHANEL 9/28-6/15/2310/28/22 3,701.00- 212,926.00-

BR23-00640 BL-EWR 2523 CULVER, JOE 9/28-6/15/2310/28/22 2,776.00- 215,702.00-

BR23-00641 BL-EWR 4801 OUSE,R/51671 O'BRIEN,C ROCK BAND ENRICH10/28/22 4,274.00- 219,976.00-

BR23-00642 BL-EWR 4484 WOFFORD,K 9/28-6/15/2310/28/22 2,423.00- 222,399.00-

BR23-00787 1st Interim-ST 11/17/22 28,527.00- 250,926.00-

BR23-00790 1st Interim-JL 11/17/22 250,926.00 .00 

Account Total .00 .00 .00 .00 06/30/23

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 Total for School 058 and Expense accounts

Goal 1110 - REGULAR EDUCATI, School 520 - CURRICULUM ELEM

(015201) 01-0808-0-1110-1000-4399-520-0808  Measure U,HOLDING ACCOUNT

BR23-01000 AR - COVER EWR 55553 LAWRENCE-DEVINE01/19/23 3,316.00- 3,316.00-

BR23-01111 2nd Interim-JL 02/10/23 3,316.00 .00 

Account Total .00 .00 .00 .00 06/30/23

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 Total for School 520 and Expense accounts

Goal 1110 - REGULAR EDUCATI, School 831 - B40MS-CENTRAL

(025228) 01-0808-0-1110-1000-4300-831-0808  Measure U,MATERIALS & SUP

BT23-00423 LO - Soccer Balls 09/26/22 980.00 980.00 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-03080 Soccer Balls for Soccer Teams 09/27/22 979.75 .25 PO23-01164

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-03090 Soccer Balls for Soccer Teams 09/27/22 979.75- 980.00 PO23-01164

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-03455 Soccer Balls for Soccer Teams 10/05/22 979.75 .25 PO23-01164

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-03467 Soccer Balls for Soccer Teams 10/06/22 979.75- 980.00 PO23-01164

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-03505 Soccer Balls for Soccer Teams 10/06/22 979.75 .25 PO23-01164

Account Total .00 .00 979.75 980.00 06/30/23

.00 980.00 979.75 .00 .25 Total for School 831 and Expense accounts

.00 980.00 .25 979.75 .00 Total for Goal 1110-REGULAR EDUCATI

Goal 1120 - ART, School 821 - BV -CENTRAL

(015048) 01-0808-0-1120-1000-4300-821-0808  Measure U,MATERIALS & SUP

5,000.00 BA23-00001 Adopted Budget,OB23-01,Fund 01 07/01/22 5,000.00 5,000.00 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-03066 Supplies - Art 09/26/22 800.00 4,200.00 PO23-01058

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-03103 Art Supplies from 21-22 09/27/22 18.40 4,181.60 PO23-01062

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-03628 Art Supplies from 21-22 10/10/22 18.40- 4,200.00 PO23-01062

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-02959 Art Supplies from 21-22 10/10/22 18.40 4,181.60 PO23-01062
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Goal 1120 - ART, School 821 - BV -CENTRAL (continued)

(015048) 01-0808-0-1120-1000-4300-821-0808  Measure U,MATERIALS & SUP (continued)

PHOENIX CERAMICS SUPPLYEN23-04879 Art Supplies 11/16/22 400.00 3,781.60 PO23-01405

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-06114 Open PO - Art Supplies 01/09/23 2,000.00 1,781.60 PO23-01636

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-07077 Supplies - Art 01/30/23 232.73- 2,014.33 PO23-01058

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEX23-06592 Supplies - Art 01/30/23 232.73 1,781.60 PO23-01058

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-07347 Open PO - Art Supplies 02/06/23 825.18- 2,606.78 PO23-01636

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-06846 Open PO - Art Supplies 02/06/23 825.18 1,781.60 PO23-01636

SCCS EMP REIMB EN23-08077 Reimbursement - A. Allabach 02/23/23 181.75 1,599.85 ER23-00467

SCCS EMP REIMB EN23-08319 Reimbursement - A. Allabach 03/01/23 181.75- 1,781.60 ER23-00467

SCCS EMP REIMB EN23-08321 Reimbursement - A. Allabach 03/01/23 201.75 1,579.85 ER23-00467

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-08460 Supplies - Art 03/06/23 517.86- 2,097.71 PO23-01058

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-08495 Open PO - Art Supplies 03/06/23 160.66- 2,258.37 PO23-01636

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEX23-07949 Supplies - Art 03/06/23 14.19 2,244.18 PO23-01058

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEX23-07950 Unpaid Tax 03/06/23 .03- 2,244.21 PO23-01058

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEX23-07950 Supplies - Art 03/06/23 503.70 1,740.51 PO23-01058

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-08000 Open PO - Art Supplies 03/06/23 31.90 1,708.61 PO23-01636

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-08001 Open PO - Art Supplies 03/06/23 128.76 1,579.85 PO23-01636

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-09183 Open PO - Art Supplies 03/20/23 78.23- 1,658.08 PO23-01636

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-08440 Open PO - Art Supplies 03/20/23 78.23 1,579.85 PO23-01636

SCCS EMP REIMB EN23-09382 Reimbursement - A. Allabach 03/24/23 371.86 1,207.99 ER23-00468

PHOENIX CERAMICS SUPPLYEN23-09498 Art Supplies 03/27/23 60.14- 1,268.13 PO23-01405

PHOENIX CERAMICS SUPPLYEX23-08721 Art Supplies 03/27/23 60.14 1,207.99 PO23-01405

PHOENIX CERAMICS SUPPLYEN23-09595 Art Supplies 03/28/23 200.00 1,007.99 PO23-01405

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-09975 Supplies - Art 04/03/23 12.24- 1,020.23 PO23-01058

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEX23-09101 Supplies - Art 04/03/23 12.24 1,007.99 PO23-01058

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-10336 Open PO - Art Supplies 04/11/23 650.00 357.99 PO23-01636

Account Total 5,000.00 1,905.44 2,736.57 5,000.00 06/30/23

5,000.00 5,000.00 2,736.57 1,905.44 357.99 Total for School 821 and Expense accounts

Goal 1120 - ART, School 823 - DL - CENTRAL

(015049) 01-0808-0-1120-1000-4300-823-0808  Measure U,MATERIALS & SUP

5,000.00 BA23-00001 Adopted Budget,OB23-01,Fund 01 07/01/22 5,000.00 5,000.00 

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-01285 DLV Art Instructional Supplies- Blick 08/11/22 20.00 4,980.00 PO23-00655

PHOENIX CERAMICS SUPPLYEN23-05842 Open PO for Blick- Art supplies 12/15/22 327.75 4,652.25 PO23-01580

PHOENIX CERAMICS SUPPLYEN23-05843 Open PO for Blick- Art supplies 12/15/22 327.75- 4,980.00 PO23-01580
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Goal 1120 - ART, School 823 - DL - CENTRAL (continued)

(015049) 01-0808-0-1120-1000-4300-823-0808  Measure U,MATERIALS & SUP (continued)

PHOENIX CERAMICS SUPPLYEN23-05844 Open PO for Phonenix- Art supplies 12/15/22 327.75 4,652.25 PO23-01580

PHOENIX CERAMICS SUPPLYEN23-05848 Open PO for Phonenix- Art supplies 12/15/22 327.75- 4,980.00 PO23-01580

PHOENIX CERAMICS SUPPLYEN23-05849 Open PO for Phonenix- Art supplies 12/15/22 300.00 4,680.00 PO23-01580

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-05850 Open PO for Blick- Art supplies 12/15/22 4,680.00 .00 PO23-01581

Account Total 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 06/30/23

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 .00 Total for School 823 and Expense accounts

Goal 1120 - ART, School 824 - GAULT -CENTRAL

(015050) 01-0808-0-1120-1000-4300-824-0808  Measure U,MATERIALS & SUP

5,000.00 BA23-00001 Adopted Budget,OB23-01,Fund 01 07/01/22 5,000.00 5,000.00 

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-01823 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt08/29/22 1,638.75 3,361.25 BPO23-00002

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-01824 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 08/29/22 546.25 2,815.00 BPO23-00003

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-01825 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt08/29/22 138.75- 2,953.75 BPO23-00002

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-02991 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt09/26/22 208.32- 3,162.07 BPO23-00002

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-02437 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt09/26/22 208.32 2,953.75 BPO23-00002

PHOENIX CERAMICS SUPPLYEN23-04889 Stella/Art Supplies 11/17/22 260.00 2,693.75 PO23-01412

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-05056 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 11/21/22 111.06- 2,804.81 BPO23-00003

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEX23-04449 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 11/21/22 111.06 2,693.75 BPO23-00003

PHOENIX CERAMICS SUPPLYEN23-05702 Stella/Art Supplies 12/12/22 259.99- 2,953.74 PO23-01412

PHOENIX CERAMICS SUPPLYEX23-05137 Stella/Art Supplies 12/12/22 259.99 2,693.75 PO23-01412

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-06248 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 01/09/23 77.49- 2,771.24 BPO23-00003

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEX23-05705 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 01/09/23 48.02 2,723.22 BPO23-00003

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEX23-05706 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 01/09/23 29.47 2,693.75 BPO23-00003

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-06497 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt01/17/23 642.25- 3,336.00 BPO23-00002

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-05964 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt01/17/23 13.77 3,322.23 BPO23-00002

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-05965 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt01/17/23 274.56 3,047.67 BPO23-00002

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-05966 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt01/17/23 353.92 2,693.75 BPO23-00002

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-07197 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 02/02/23 1,092.50 1,601.25 BPO23-00003

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-07198 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt02/02/23 1,092.50 508.75 BPO23-00002

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-07199 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 02/02/23 1,450.20- 1,958.95 BPO23-00003

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-07200 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 02/02/23 903.95 1,055.00 BPO23-00003

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-07661 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt02/14/23 463.57- 1,518.57 BPO23-00002

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-07083 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt02/14/23 463.57 1,055.00 BPO23-00002

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-07914 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 02/21/23 120.48- 1,175.48 BPO23-00003
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Goal 1120 - ART, School 824 - GAULT -CENTRAL (continued)

(015050) 01-0808-0-1120-1000-4300-824-0808  Measure U,MATERIALS & SUP (continued)

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEX23-07491 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 02/21/23 7.09 1,168.39 BPO23-00003

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEX23-07492 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 02/21/23 87.97 1,080.42 BPO23-00003

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEX23-07493 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 02/21/23 25.42 1,055.00 BPO23-00003

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-09470 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt03/27/23 879.17- 1,934.17 BPO23-00002

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-08678 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt03/27/23 930.52 1,003.65 BPO23-00002

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-08679 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt03/27/23 51.35- 1,055.00 BPO23-00002

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-09579 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt03/28/23 188.00 867.00 BPO23-00002

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEN23-09993 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 04/03/23 357.05- 1,224.05 BPO23-00003

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEX23-09136 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 04/03/23 163.24 1,060.81 BPO23-00003

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESEX23-09137 Art Supplies/ Stella Schmitt 04/03/23 193.81 867.00 BPO23-00003

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-10222 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt04/10/23 51.35- 918.35 BPO23-00002

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-09306 ART Supplies/Teacher Stella Schmitt04/10/23 51.35 867.00 BPO23-00002

Account Total 5,000.00 3,170.73 962.27 5,000.00 06/30/23

5,000.00 5,000.00 962.27 3,170.73 867.00 Total for School 824 and Expense accounts

Goal 1120 - ART, School 827 - WL -CENTRAL

(015051) 01-0808-0-1120-1000-4300-827-0808  Measure U,MATERIALS & SUP

5,000.00 BA23-00001 Adopted Budget,OB23-01,Fund 01 07/01/22 5,000.00 5,000.00 

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-01821 Art Supplies 08/28/22 3,000.00 2,000.00 PO23-00808

PHOENIX CERAMICS SUPPLYEN23-04885 Shelves for Kiln 11/17/22 436.39 1,563.61 PO23-01401

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-05384 Art Supplies 12/05/22 533.99- 2,097.60 PO23-00808

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-04711 Art Supplies 12/05/22 533.99 1,563.61 PO23-00808

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-06499 Art Supplies 01/17/23 1,889.71- 3,453.32 PO23-00808

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-05969 Art Supplies 01/17/23 321.18 3,132.14 PO23-00808

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-05970 Art Supplies 01/17/23 571.64 2,560.50 PO23-00808

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-05971 Art Supplies 01/17/23 180.92 2,379.58 PO23-00808

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-05972 Art Supplies 01/17/23 815.97 1,563.61 PO23-00808

PHOENIX CERAMICS SUPPLYEN23-06827 Shelves for Kiln 01/23/23 436.39- 2,000.00 PO23-01401

PHOENIX CERAMICS SUPPLYEX23-06329 Shelves for Kiln 01/23/23 436.39 1,563.61 PO23-01401

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-07348 Art Supplies 02/06/23 575.67- 2,139.28 PO23-00808

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-06847 Art Supplies 02/06/23 575.67 1,563.61 PO23-00808

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-08027 Art Supplies 02/22/23 1,563.00 .61 PO23-00808

DICK BLICK COMPANY EN23-10221 Art Supplies 04/10/23 1,202.51- 1,203.12 PO23-00808

DICK BLICK COMPANY EX23-09305 Art Supplies 04/10/23 1,202.51 .61 PO23-00808
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Goal 1120 - ART, School 827 - WL -CENTRAL (continued)

Account Total 5,000.00 4,638.27 361.12 5,000.00 06/30/23

5,000.00 5,000.00 361.12 4,638.27 .61 Total for School 827 and Expense accounts

20,000.00 20,000.00 1,225.60 9,059.96 9,714.44 Total for Goal 1120-ART

Goal 1250 - MUSIC, School 520 - CURRICULUM ELEM

(016545) 01-0808-0-1250-1000-4300-520-0808  Measure U,MATERIALS & SUP

7,000.00 BA23-00001 Adopted Budget,OB23-01,Fund 01 07/01/22 7,000.00 7,000.00 

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEN23-02809 Clarinet Reeds 09/21/22 109.25 6,890.75 PO23-01004

BT23-00394 SJ-OPEN PO FOR MUSIC SUPPLIES09/22/22 500.00- 6,390.75 

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEN23-03339 Clarinet Reeds 10/03/22 109.25- 6,500.00 PO23-01004

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEX23-02745 Clarinet Reeds 10/03/22 109.25 6,390.75 PO23-01004

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEN23-03418 Instrument Supplies for Elem Music 10/04/22 95.05 6,295.70 PO23-01104

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEN23-03914 Instrument Supplies for Elem Music 10/17/22 95.04- 6,390.74 PO23-01104

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEX23-03277 Instrument Supplies for Elem Music 10/17/22 95.04 6,295.70 PO23-01104

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEN23-04020 Instrument Supplies for Elem Music 10/20/22 .01- 6,295.71 PO23-01104

Account Total 7,000.00 204.29 .00 6,500.00 06/30/23

(016260) 01-0808-0-1250-1000-5600-520-0808  Measure U,RENTAL/LEASE/RE

5,000.00 BA23-00001 Adopted Budget,OB23-01,Fund 01 07/01/22 5,000.00 5,000.00 

BT23-00395 SJ-OPEN PO FOR INSTRUMNET REPAIRS09/22/22 1,000.00- 4,000.00 

BT23-00751 SJ-OPEN PO FOR INSTRUMENT REPAIRS01/26/23 500.00- 3,500.00 

Account Total 5,000.00 .00 .00 3,500.00 06/30/23

12,000.00 10,000.00 .00 204.29 9,795.71 Total for School 520 and Expense accounts

Goal 1250 - MUSIC, School 521 - CURRICULUM BVEL

(033188) 01-0808-0-1250-1000-5600-521-0808  Measure U,RENTAL/LEASE/RE

BT23-00395 SJ-OPEN PO FOR INSTRUMNET REPAIRS09/22/22 500.00 500.00 

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEN23-02836 Open PO - instrument repairs (Bay View)09/22/22 500.00 .00 PO23-01006

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEN23-03915 Open PO - instrument repairs (Bay View)10/17/22 50.00- 50.00 PO23-01006

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEX23-03278 Open PO - instrument repairs (Bay View)10/17/22 50.00 .00 PO23-01006

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEN23-04582 Open PO - instrument repairs (Bay View)11/07/22 70.00- 70.00 PO23-01006

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEX23-03963 Open PO - instrument repairs (Bay View)11/07/22 70.00 .00 PO23-01006

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEN23-04995 Open PO - instrument repairs (Bay View)11/21/22 145.00- 145.00 PO23-01006

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEX23-04345 Open PO - instrument repairs (Bay View)11/21/22 85.00 60.00 PO23-01006

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEX23-04346 Open PO - instrument repairs (Bay View)11/21/22 60.00 .00 PO23-01006

Account Total .00 265.00 235.00 500.00 06/30/23

.00 500.00 235.00 265.00 .00 Total for School 521 and Expense accounts
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Goal 1250 - MUSIC, School 523 - CURRICULUM DLEL

(034330) 01-0808-0-1250-1000-5600-523-0808  Measure U,RENTAL/LEASE/RE

BT23-00751 SJ-OPEN PO FOR INSTRUMENT REPAIRS01/26/23 500.00 500.00 

THOMAS MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEN23-06938 Open PO - instrument repairs (DLV) 01/26/23 500.00 .00 PO23-01746

Account Total .00 .00 500.00 500.00 06/30/23

.00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 Total for School 523 and Expense accounts

Goal 1250 - MUSIC, School 527 - CURRICULUM WLEL

(033187) 01-0808-0-1250-1000-4300-527-0808  Measure U,MATERIALS & SUP

BT23-00394 SJ-OPEN PO FOR MUSIC SUPPLIES09/22/22 500.00 500.00 

WOODWIND AND BRASSWINDEN23-02835 Open PO - Supplies for Music Class 09/22/22 500.00 .00 PO23-01005

WOODWIND AND BRASSWINDEN23-03946 Open PO - Supplies for Music Class 10/17/22 15.30- 15.30 PO23-01005

WOODWIND AND BRASSWINDEX23-03323 Open PO - Supplies for Music Class 10/17/22 15.30 .00 PO23-01005

WOODWIND AND BRASSWINDEN23-05428 Open PO - Supplies for Music Class 12/05/22 116.40- 116.40 PO23-01005

WOODWIND AND BRASSWINDEX23-04842 Open PO - Supplies for Music Class 12/05/22 48.06 68.34 PO23-01005

WOODWIND AND BRASSWINDEX23-04843 Open PO - Supplies for Music Class 12/05/22 68.34 .00 PO23-01005

Account Total .00 131.70 368.30 500.00 06/30/23

(033189) 01-0808-0-1250-1000-5600-527-0808  Measure U,RENTAL/LEASE/RE

BT23-00395 SJ-OPEN PO FOR INSTRUMNET REPAIRS09/22/22 500.00 500.00 

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEN23-02837 Open PO - instrument repairs (Westlake)09/22/22 500.00 .00 PO23-01007

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEN23-03632 Open PO - instrument repairs (Westlake)10/10/22 50.00- 50.00 PO23-01007

GRAY'S MUSICAL INSTRUMENTSEX23-02966 Open PO - instrument repairs (Westlake)10/10/22 50.00 .00 PO23-01007

Account Total .00 50.00 450.00 500.00 06/30/23

.00 1,000.00 818.30 181.70 .00 Total for School 527 and Expense accounts

12,000.00 12,000.00 9,795.71 1,553.30 650.99 Total for Goal 1250-MUSIC

Goal 1270 - VIS & PERFM ART, School 031 - B40 MIDDLE SCH

(022063) 01-0808-0-1270-4100-4300-031-0807  Measure U,MATERIALS & SUP

BR23-00741 21.22 CARRYOVER - BD 11/14/22 18,754.00 18,754.00 

BR23-00869 LO - Instrument repairs 11/30/22 1,000.00- 17,754.00 

BR23-00878 LO - School Band Shirts 12/02/22 1,187.00- 16,567.00 

Account Total .00 .00 .00 16,567.00 06/30/23

(022065) 01-0808-0-1270-4100-5600-031-0807  Measure U,RENTAL/LEASE/RE

BR23-00869 LO - Instrument repairs 11/30/22 1,000.00 1,000.00 

